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T 	r is in 	
1. 9.nc.20fl 	Heard 	Mr. 	A . 	hmed, 	learned 

counsel for the applicant and also Mr. 

d. • ;p 	D 

A.T. 

Chaudhuri, learned ddl. C.G..C. lost

De......... 	

for the respondents. 
d.......... 

 

The application is admitted. 

	

i').kgtra 	 Issue 	notice 	to 	the 	
parties 

returnable within four weeks. List on 

25.6.2004 for orders. 

• 

 Member 

26.7.2004 	Four weeks time is granted to the 

. 

 
I respondents to file written statement as 

prayer by Mr.A.K.ChaUdhuri, learned Addi 

C.GSCa 

j4 st on 27.8.2004 for orders. 
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31.8.2004 Prayer was' made on behalf of mr. 

B.0 .Pathak, larned Addi 

for four weeks time to file written 

Statement. 

tvz Cr/v 

bb 

24,11.04. 
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18.2.2005 	List on 15.3.2005 for o'ders. 

( 	c 	 C 

mb 
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NDt 

Allowed. List on 30.9.2004 for 

orders 	 • 

Present: Ho.n'b].e Mr.K.V.Prahla— (  

aen, Administrative MEnber. 

On the prayer of learned 

counsel for the 1espondens six ç 

weeks time is allowed to file 

written statent. List on 11.1.05 
for filing of written statcnent 
nd further orders. 

Mnber 

Present: The Hon'ble k.Justice R.K.  
Batta, VicGhairman. 

Mr.A.Ahnied, learned coun.sel for ' 
the:applicant, 	.D.Barua, le.ar'ned 
counsel seeks two weeks time obeha1f 
of 	.B.C.Pathak, learned counsel for 
the respondents to file written state 
meat.' No further adjournment shall be 
granted in the matter. Stand over to 
4.2.2005 for written statement,. 
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16.3.05 	 M 	Ahmed, learned counsel for the 

applicant informed this Tribunal, that 

he will not be available till 18.3.050 

Mr 1.Urua on behalf of Mr B.C.Pathak 
learned Adl.c.oS.c submits that the 

I respondents require# four weeks time 

to file reply* T.ime allowed. 

List on 13.4.05 for order 

ViceChairm.n 

L 
13.04.2005 	Mr.1.C.Pathak& learned counsel for 

• 	 the respondents submits that in view of 

the certn developments respondents 

	

•,-- 	--?' 	 requires some time to file written eta- 

1 	 tement. Hence post on 11.5.2005. 

ftdAvChairman 
I 	Il 

: 	1r 
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11.5,2005: 	 Respondents have filed thóir 

written statemento post on 8.6.2005 
for hearing. Rejoinder* if any, in t 

' 	,• 	meantime • 

•f 	
• 

Vice-Chairman 

bb 

	

• 	 8.6.05 	Since the jurisdiction aspect regar 

.u.ding'maintai,nability of'the applica-

tion against the BSNL, as resrondent 

	

• 	-' 	 is raised in the application. I am 

3 of the view that the matter must 

be heard by the Division Bench. 

post on 16.6.05 before Division 

IBench. 

vic -Chairman 
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RegistrI lIJate  

• 	I 	•,.: 16.6.051 	After hearing the counsel for the 

• 	 I 	
- 	

parties at some length on the 

	

- 1 	1 	question of preliminary jurisdiction 

1  . 	 we feel that the parties have not 
• 	

placed all the relevant records before 

- 	 us. In the circumstances we direct the 

• 	

partiesta file all phq 

r11_$.e~n

Per 

memoranda 
, 

of 	the tral 

Government and the BSNL for a 

' 	-'" 	 I 	
proper consideration of the question 

ofjurisdiction. 
* 	 Poston 217.2005 for hearing. 

• 	I 	•.. 

* 	 Member 	Vice-Chairman 

•pg 

22.07 .2005 	Since Mr.8.C.Pathak, learned counsel. 

the BSNL Ls. unwell post on 10.8 .2005. Lfor .. 
Member . 	 VI.*Chairman 

bb 	 .•- 	 S  

,10.8.2005 	Post this case on 16.8.2005 at 2.30 

• P.M. 	 . 

•Mexn 	 Vice-Chairman 

•mbk 
ç16..05. 	 Mr..C.Pathak learned counsel appea- 

ring on behalf of BSNL sunits that 
• 	 . 	 he is not well and reires t ime to 

• 	 fully recover. Therefore, all these 

	

• 	 (matters has to be adjourned to another 

I date. 
Post the matter on 22.11.05, 9 

0 	

• 	 VLifl 
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C.A. 122/2004 

22.11.2005 	POst before the nezt 

Division i8ench. 

Vice-Chairman 

( 	
e'- 

'-1 	 j 
&f 	 2. 1.2()6 	Heard learned counsel for the 

paZtles. Hearing conc1uied. Judge-

tuent d1iver In open Court, kept 

in separate sheets. The application 

Is &tsrnissea as without jurisctctIon 

M eni er 
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CIE 	ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

O.A. Nos. 122/2004 

DATE OF DECISION 02.01.2006 

Sri M. Ahmed 
	

APPLICANT(S) 

Mr. Adil Ahmed 
	

ADVOCATE FOR THE 
ApPLIcANT(S) 

- VERSUS - 

U.O.I. & Others 
	 RESPONDENT(S) 

Mr. B.C. Pathak 
	

ADVOCATE FOR THE 
RESPONDENT(S) 

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G. SIVAJAN,CE C1RMAN. 

THE HON'BLE MR. N.D. DAYAL, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER. 

1. 	Wh\ether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the In  
judçents? 

2.T0 be referred to the Reporter or not? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 
judgt? 

Whether the judgment is to be circulated to the other 
Benches? 

Judgment delivered by Hon'ble Vice-Chairman. 
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IN THE CENThAL ADMINISRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No. 122 of 2004 

Date of Order This the 2nd January 2006, 

The Hon'ble Mr. Justice G. Sivarajan, Vice-Chairman. 
The Hon'ble Mr. N.D. Daval, Administrative Member. 

11 

Shri Mojimuddin Abmed 
Son of Basiruddin Ahmed 
Village - Mokhanea 
P.O. - Borauboi, P. S. - Hajo 
District - Kamrup (Rural). 

Applicant 

By Advocate Mr. Adil Ahmed. 

- Versus - 

  

The Union of India, represented by the 
Secretary to the Government of India, 
Ministiy of Communication, New Dethi - 1. 

The Chief General Manager, 
Telecom, Assam Circle, Ulubari, Guwahati - 7. 

The Sub-Divisional Officer, Telecommunication 
P.O. - Rangia, District - Kamrup(Rural), Assain.. 

  

 

4, The Sub-Divisional Officer 
Tezpur Telephone Exchange, 
P.O.-Tezpur, 
District - Sonitpur, Assam. 

Respondents 

  

By Advocate Mr. B.C. Pathak. 
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.IVARAJAN. J. (V.C.) 

Heard Mr. k Ahmed, learned counsel for the applicant and 

Mr. B.C. Pathak, learned counsel for the BSNL. 

. The matter relates to regularization of casual labours in the 

lharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL for short). Mr. B.C. Pathak, 
J~ 
counsei for the BSNL has raised a preliminary obectic'n regarding 

jirisdiction in the written statement, He has also placed before us 

decision of the Honble Gauhati High Court rendered in W.P. (C) 

No. 160312004 and connected cases decided on 2809.2005 in 
1. 

Eupport. 

Mr. A. Ahined, counsel for the applicant submits that he is 

aware of the said decisions We find that the Gauhati High Court in 

the above mentioned decision, in regard to the regularization of the 

sual labaurs in the BSNL has held that in the absence of a 

ijotification under Section 14(2) of the Administrative Tribunals 

Act 1985 this 'Iriburiai is not having jurisdiction over matters 

iiating to BSNL. Admittedly, there is no such notiflcation. In the 

of the above, we hold that this application is not maintainable. 

ingly, the application is dismissed as without jurisdiction 

irith liberty to the applicant to appraach the appropriate forum for 

rllef. 

Issue copy to the counsel for the parties. 

Ar1 
(N. D. DAYAL) 

ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

G. S1VARAJAN) 
VICE CHAIRMAN 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATiVE TRI 

GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAIIATL 

I 	 fv'i 
I centrAl Adrnintratie Tribiaa1 

1 	 0 

1 8MAY2004 

T3 

1 	Guwahati t3tnch 

(AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE CENTRAL 

ADMINISTRATiVE TRIBUNAL ACT 1985) 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. j Z 2 OF 2004. 

RV 
.4_fl.., .. S_a_tn. 

Shn Mojimuddin Ahmed 

Applicant 

-Venus- 

The Union of India & others 
Respondents 

LIST OF DATES AND SYNOPSIS 

Annexure-A is the photocopy of the Experience Certificate issued 

to the applicant. 

Annexure-B is the phoLocopy of judgment & order dated 26 '  

September 2001 pass in Original Application No.320 of 2000. 

Annexure-C is the photocopy of '" a. W.,4.ton dated 18-10-

2001 filed by the applicant before the Respondents. 

S 

Annexure-D is the photocopy of Rejection letter No.STES- 
S 

21/308/36 dated 27/06/2002 issued by the Respondent No.2. 

Annexure-E is the photocopy of Order passed by the Hon'ble 

Tribunal in Contempt petition No.24 of 2002. 

This Original Application is made for seeking a direction from 

this Hon'ble Tribunal to the Respondents for granting temporaly status 

to the applicant and also to reappoint him as Casual Mazdoor as he have 

worked for a long period as Casual Mazdoor under the Respondetna. The 

applicant was appointed as Casual Mazdoor in the year 1994 and he 

worked under the Respondents till 198 but the Respondents did not take 

0 



VN 

.... temporary status and reguinrisation of "i' any steps i" 	___ ______ 	 lASt? 	S V SW 

of the applicant. Being aggrieved by this he filed an Original Application 

No.320 of 2000 along with others before this Hon'ble Tribunal for 

us "' reguiarisation of his service. The Hon'ble granting tempora', 

Tribunal vide its order dated 26 4  September 2001 directed the applicant 

to submit representation before the Respondents giving details of his 

1. .V.W YStSSf;W1 working period if suc1. 	 is filed by the applicant tat" 

Respondents shall after due enquiiy into the matter and scrutinizing all 

the documents to pass a reason order to the applicant. The Respondents 

vide its order dated 27-06-2002 rejected the applicant's claim in a very 

casual and mechanical maimer. The applicant also filed a Contempt 

petition No.24 of 2002 in O.A.No.320 of 2000 before this Hon'ble 

Tribunal. The Hon'ble Tribunal vide its order pass in Contempt petition 

No.24 Of 2002 stated that the Respondents have already rejected the 

claim of the applicant and same was communicated to them, as such the 

applicant can challenge the said on if they so advice according to law. 

Accordingly the rule was dismissed. As such the applicant has 

approached this Hon'ble Tribunal against the Respondents for not 

granting temporary status and reu1 ""n 0' tl' 	''" SASS tOSA3L?+J 	S 	5%' 	,fl 	V LW 5. o' the 

applicant. 

S 

fa.#Zw ~'_J 
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(AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE CENTRAL 

ADMINISTRATWE TRIBUNAL ACT 1985) 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 	OF 2004. 

BETWEEN 

Shii Mojimuddin Ahmed 

Son of Basiruddin Ahmed 

Village-Mokhanea 

P.O. -Borauboi 

P.S.-Hajo 

District-Kanirup(Rural) 

A 	14d+ £ 

-AND- 
14/ i!  

• 1 
F 

The Union of India represented by the 

Secretaiy to the Govt. of India, 

Ministry (N Communication, New Delhi-I. 

The Chief General Manager, 

Telecom, Assain Circle, Ulubari, 

Guwahati-7. 

The Sub-Divisional Officer, 

Telecommunication, 

PO.-Rangia, 

Dist. -Kamrup(Rural). 

Assam. 

IN THE CITRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 

GUWAHATI BENCH., GUWAHATL 

S 

. 

JQILJI. 
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4. The Sub Divisional Officer, 

Tezpur Telephone Exchange, 

P.0-Tezpur, 

District-Sonitpur, 

Assam. 

Respondents 

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION PARTICULARS OF THE 

ORDER AGAINST WIIICH THE APPLICATION IS MADE: 

This application is made for grant of temporany status and 

regularization of the applicant in the post of Casual Mazdoor under the 

Respondents. 

JURISDICFION OF THE TRIBUNAL 

The applicant declares that the subject matter of the instant 

application is within the jurisdiction of the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

LIMITATION 

The applicant further declares that the subject matter of the 

instant application is within the limitation prescribed under Section 21 of 

the Administrative Tribunal Act 1985. 

FACTS OF TILE CASE: 

Facts of the case in brief are given below: 

4.1) That your humble applicant is a citizen of India and as such he is 

entitled.to all rights and privileges guaranteed under the Constitution of 

India. 

4.2) That your applicant begs to state that he was engaged as Casual 

Mazdoor in daily wage basis under the Respondents in the year 1994. He 

had, worked as Casual Worker under the Respondents till June 1998. The 

details of engagement period of the applicant are given below for kind 

perusal of this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

1  (2' 

1• 

4LJ. 



DETAILS OF WORKING DAYS ARE GWEN BELLOW 

YEAR 
	

MONTH 
	

DAYS 

1994 January to December 

1995 January to December 

1996 January to December 

1997 January to December 

1998 January to July 

41 
- 

 nwt-a s.#aJ a 

255 Days 

265 Days 

_%J
io r'i. 

, 

196 Days 

Total= 1226 Days 

Annexure-A is the photocWy .PL ffie Experience Certificate issued 

to the applicant. 

4.3) That your applicant begs to state that he was employed on daily 

wage basis at the different rate per working day on no work no pay basis. 

A 4\ 	ThQ* Ti'W 	 C** *1* 	1I1 	4W 1W 3. tflLt J tPflJ. tqJysl%tt&atl. '"b° 	attI.W tassa.. ae LISSta VT S.PLflW flit S 

years continuously has Casual Mazdoor under the Respondents but he 

has been deprived from regular. pay scale, service benefits, dearness 

allowance, house rent, medical allowance and not even minimum pay 

scale was granted to him. He. had already served a considerable long 

period under the Respondents and be is now . over aged for other 

government or semi government jobs. 

45) 	JfrtSt 'fk* 	applicand  begs to state that the Respondents has I,  

assured the applicant that his service will be regularised within a short 

span of time but the assurance given to the applicant by the Respondents 
3'.w 	 1ie 	 ' the Respondents by tW3 L3.Sit ti.&t a.LIAttLWtLf_Tis.4 Wist LW VT T3a 	 ..iJ I  

verbal order. 

4.6) That your applicant begs to state that there were number of 

Central Government Scheme for regular zation of Casual Workers who 

continued for long time as Casual Worker, some of the Scheme were 

issued under the 0." '"' 022 ""er Scheme for grant of LVS. T.MLIS#t.& tt TJSJ S PIJtP 4A3.LtS aa,ta 

temporary status and regularization was issued in the year 1993. 

ilj  114614",- t ~Z( - 
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4.7) That your applicant begs to state that being aggrieved by the 

tennination of his service as Casual Labour by verbal order, the applicant 

and other eight similarly situated persons filed an Original Application 

320 of 2000 before the Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwabati 

Bench. The said Case was finally heard on 26th  September 2001 and the 

Hon'ble Tribunal was pleased to direct the applicants who are nine in 

number to make fresh representations before the Chief General Manager, 

Telecommunication along with the materials available in support of their 

claim. The applicant may submit detail representation individually 

within two weeks from today. If such representations are filed by the 

applicants, the Chief Genemi Manager, Telecommunication shall cause 

an enquiry into the matter and after scrutinizing all the materials on 

- *i ,, . 	 xr 	... record pass a 	 state that 

if already such exercise was made and the Case of the applicants were 

examined, the respondents need not go into the fresh exercise, but, 
s*r1 *im '4 ould communication the decision to the appli'"' ILWl..ItL..L I4LJ L& WLLW. 

£ 	 .1 	1 	• 	 4' 	I 	 • 	fi 	i 	i • 	i innexure-i:i i tne pnoiocopy 01 juogniem 	oruer catea zo 

September 2001 pass in Original Application No.320 of 2000. 

4 Q\ fl* 	 1Ipplicant 	" 	that he has filed his £LUAL ,7IJL$L I 	 L 	 71M,W 

representation before the Respondents on 18-10-2001 as per direction 

passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal in OANo.320 of 2000. In the said 
'° Fs 	'"'xed his engagement letter and also copy L%I}FL%LL.aLL St SflS LU ttt.fl.F UaUS%I 

of his earlier representation. 

18-10- is 	""tocopy of Represen+*s. 1.i*.e1 £ 55*5 II55$ 	 %... 	*51.5.' JJL.LSF 

2001 filed by the applicant before the Respondents. 

4.9) That your applicant. begs to state that the Office of the 

Respondent No.2 rejected the claim of the applicant in a veiy casual 

mr and mechanical maimer vide their rejection letter No. STES- 
')I /2f1211j ,1ti.e1 1)1Ifli/U1A1 
4s LI .F1tfl ..P,? LIL1.WLA A., ISISJI *Jt0. 

Ar " 	photocopy of Rejection letter No. STES- A LW5.'4l.44 	J., 	*...7 

2 1/308/36 dated 27/06/2002 issued by the Respondent No.2. 

A 



I 
4 lfl\ Th.* 	.,vwlsi.'Jn* "" to state that he 1 ng 'wjth other 

L 'JJ 	LW  3 	$JLLUJA 	J%..P 

applicant of Original Application No Of 320 of 2000 filed a Contempt 

petition No.24/2002 before the Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal, 

1he Respondents. The Hodble ('li+; '-"r'F 	 .,,i,,&4 + 

Tribunal vide its order dated 6-1-2003 in the said contempt petition 

stated that the Respondent have already rejected the claim of the 

applicants and same was communicated to them, as such the applicants, 

can challenged the said order if they so advice in accordance to law. 

Accordingly rule was discbargei Hence finding no other alternative 

your applicant is compelled to approach this Hon'ble Tribunal again for 

challenging the rejection of the claim of the applicant regarding his 

appointment in any Group-D post by the Respondents. 

Annexure-E is the photocopy of judgment and or 's°" *.11 	 .JA W 

Contempt petition No.24 of 2002. 

4.11) That your applicant begs to state that Respondents can easily 

absorb the applicant in the (Jroup-D post. From this it is very clear that 

Respondents for their personal gains rejected the applicant's legal claim 

of appointment 

4.12) That your applicant begs to state that he is a poor person and he has 

worked under the Respondents very sincerely and honestly. Now 

suddenly he has been unemployed and the family member of the 

applicant is suffering from mental and financial anxiety. Hence the 

Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to protect the applicant and his family 

member from starvation. 

A I 2\ Tha' '" a"'cation is filed bona fide for the ends of justice. 
T. L.JJ 	L 	 .1L& 

5) GROIJ1DS FOR RELIEF T.F.WI LEGAL PROVISION: 

5.1) Fo' 	o" L e 	"id ac" which are narrated above the 
S tSSLSt, St LAS S%tAOSt Lit 	S 10 

action of the Respondents is prima facie illegal and without jurisdiction. 

#t, - 4Lra-z- ef , 

co 
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5.3) Fcr t1  ti" '"n is4 tb Dspondents are mala fate and illegal 
LS. S.WL1J SU WI.' ASS.' 

and with a. motive behind. As such the impugned rejection order dated 

27-06-2002 is liable to be set aside and quashed. 

' il\ L".'w +b..* 1r '—'li'" d worked for a. considerably long period 
A SPA *.jALtt ta I.' U.P' I.UA% LI.ta 

i.e for 5 years, therefore he is entitled for temporary status and 

subsequent regularisation in any (Jroup-D post. 

	

' 	 " a"" 	 'v considerable long 

	

.1 ...PJ 	S. Sn ttfl4t LU 	
1JfPAWUASL SW*.I. VI IFS SJS.& tIn At 

period, therefore, he is entitled to be regularised in (3roup-D posts. 

5.6) For that fresh recrjitrnent of Group-!) post in suppression of the 

claim of the  applicants are hostile discrimination and violative of 

Articles 14 & 16 of the Constitution of India. 

5.7) For that the applicants ha" beco' " "' r other 
VS.? 	 155W IF TWA lA.%a. Is' 

employment. 

5.8) For that it is not just and fair to terminate the service of the 

applicants only beôause he was jnitially recruited on casual basis. 

+is',+ ito 	 ' th' 5.9) For 	 . 	experience of different works in the 

establishment. 

irn 	'"' th' 'ature of work entrusted to the applicant is of 
.,. ..J, S Sfl tS.USt 	W A 

pennanent nature and therefore he is entitled to be regularised in his 

post. 

11\ '" ¼it the ap"' '" "t ' 'ternative means of livelihood. 
nsa.3 tP US., tat _?. S 1/ 	 1. 555 At 

'" 'or that the Central Co"""t "g model employer cannot 
•..'nSaflWtS IJ,SS 	At 

be allowed to adopt a differential treatment as regard payment of wages 

to the applicant. 

5.13) For that there are existing vacancies of Group-!) post under the 

Respondents. 

fn - A~' C/ - 

I I 	--- 

~y 



The applicants crave leave of this Hon'ble Tribunal to advance 

further grounds at the time of hearing of instant application. 

DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED: 

That there is no other alternative and effleacious and remedy 

available to the applicant except the invoking  the jurisdiction of 

'this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

MAUERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FiLED OR PENDING IN ANY 

OTHER COURT: 

m 	1-.s fithër declares that he has not 
J. 1J 	 t&1J}L'.U.LLL 	

La.LS.S (4a.&J 

application, writ petition or suit in respect of the subject matter of 

the instant application before any other court, authority, nor any 

such ap 'ton of suit is pending before any of. 
1iWa. LL, 	 L&L 	 LL 

5) RELIEF SOUGHT FOR: 

I T,u-1., +1 	.am4 
L*L Ia.L%. 	 4L& 	 #L%4 IJU4LW3 

above the applicant most respectfully prayed that 

Your Lordship may be pleased to admit this 

application, call for the records of the case, issue 

notices to the Respondents as to why the relief and 

relieves sought for the applicant may not be 

granted and after hearing the parties may be 

pleased to direct the Respondents to give the 

following reliefs. 

1' "t' "a 	 may be directd by the Hon'ble Tribunal to 
. ) 	

a.LiLa. 	 a. SPJJfL %.ILLW 

regularise the service of the applicant in the Group-D posts with 

effect from the date of his joining and also to set aside the 

impugned order,  &' 1'r " S'1'lh1/308/36 dated 
I flIdJA#ttPtS 	 . .Lp. 	 a. Sal, A I 

27/06/2002 issuedby the Respondent No.2. 

k q 
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IL 
	 8.2) Cost of the application. 

9) 	INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR: 

Pending final decision of this 	"'" 	 applicants 

seek issue of the interim order: 

9.1) That the Respondents may be directed by this Hob'ble 

Tribunal to reappoint the applicant in the  existing vacancies on 

regular basis till final disposal of this Original Application. 

10) THIS APPLICATION IS FILED THROUGH ADVOCATE. 

1!) PARTICULARS OF LP.O. 

I.P.O. No. 	j 

Date of Issue :  

Issuedfrorn : 

Payable at 	: 

12) LIST OF ENCLOSURES: 

As stated above. 

Verification....  

8 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Shri Mojimuddin Ainned, Son of Basiraddin Alimed, Village-

Mokhanea, PO.-Borauboi, P.S.-Hajo, Distiict-Kamrup(Rural), do hereby 

solemnly verify that the statements made in paragraph nos. (4 Ct. ct, 4.5 4 i 

are true omy knowledge, those made inparagraphnos. 	çi,ç.cc, 	o, 

are being matter of records are true to my infoimaton derived there from 

which I believe to be true and those made in paragraph 5 are true to my legal 

advice and rests are my humble submissions before this Hon'ble TribunaL I 

have not suppressed any material facts. 

A.,1 sign this v" '' this the Cday of 't' 	2004 
%t LLL4LSJZI PI.Z £ kLA.4 

at Guwahati. 

/tc/f, 1c/h,tonj, 

kq 
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* 	TO ,HOtj; 	IT 	MAY 	CONCERN 

X here by cert fier t 	 ML I L 
. 

S/C Vj1)e, 	 Ct... 

	

. 	 •1• 

Post ................................ 	P/S. 

Djst . t< ?'JH 7 was ' , , . 'workingin the 	Telecom 	.1 

Department as daily rated l'abote'jnce 1'LI to  
His payment 'smade On ACG 4 17. 	 (1yP 

• k,:; 

DETAILS OF WORKIN(; DAYS: pR 1  GIVEN BELLO;I 

YEAR 	 MONTH 	 flvc 

1994 	 January to Decembe 	 241 Days 
1995 	 January to Decemb .: 	255 Days 
1996 	 January to Decomber , 	¶. •,', 	265 L)ayg 
1997 	 January to Decemb 	 269 Days 
1998 	 January to July, 	 . 	196 DAys 

O 	WIIOME 	IT MAY 	CERN 

This is to certified 

Sb •••S•4•••a 	 ............. Yi1...ge 
i 

/S 	 • .. Dit ............ 
-Has been workinçj in i. h Depart .ment of T)iccrn no CaS 

Labourer under my control for# , aintenancc 	construction 
works 	since 	.................

- and 
was made on ACG - 17 . 

14 
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Signature> of the controlling 

• 	
. 
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The Ifon' 	
HrJul4dcc D.N. ChJdLry1 ViCc-CIitrn,, 

Hd.M9ZOOr 	/%I 

Md.•'j 	AU 

Jin sham mad ALt 

Mci, Abul 	sUn 

MU. MOjinudcjjn AI%mcd 	 S 

6, Md. Zkir ALt 

7. Md.. Abul All 

B. Shrj 131p ul 13AIL,11u 	 S 

9. Md. Khabir ALL 	
...,.. PpUzAn ts  By Advocate Hr B. Mn1kar, 	 • 

vemw 

I. The Urtion of Indireprented by the Sicrery tQ the Covernm ent of Xnith 
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, 

Miy of Com municLIejon, 
NIW Delhi. 

The C hief Ce nera N arjar 4 	 . 	 ' 

- 	 Tcicoiü munjc.jtj.o  11, 

	

Cuwz.haj 	 S  

The Sub—Dly1io,1 Officer, 	• 

	

Ih in 	 Tuzput, 	
.R es po n d enw  Advocate Mr A. øeb Roy, Sr C,C S C and 13.C. Pthk, AcIdI. C.C.S.C. 
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The ouly 1ue thvolved 	Lhth apatthn 	aths to c1terent 
of tpory 

. st 	per the Scheme under the 	fleprmeit o r  
• 

 
T e le c o in tflUICLjLjj. 

2. 	I have hurd Hr t. 
HiUk,ir, L1IrI1ed counul for tJu , 

• 

	

	and 	so Hr U.C. Ith3k, 1trd AddL C.C.S.C. To Ltdjudlctice the 	11w 
4 

I the JJci:, on 	L9 tO II ukL an 	vUUtjofl o th 	fo; t 	by 

ya

l 	 -  
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the records, 	hh 	iJi. not be an easy tok for the TribunaL in thu 

F rcugtArICe. to rnet Uis.. erid of j.iscice, the atiUcnUi who are ithe 

in new bet are directed 	inukc 	csh repreertiiciori befor 	the Cttif 

	

• 	General Maiiugr 1  Teco r uunicun, a1onwith vit 	ii 

	

• 	. 	iiupport oC their ieii u. The applicnt.$ w ty suWuit dctitild represi- 

	

• . 	
un 	dua1iy wi1 	co 	ee 	0. rn 	oduy. 	such repreno1 

sire ild by the upeuIiti, the Cti4 G.i:•ruJ Managcr, T&.4J'W MwOctstwn 
.1 

• 	shall ciwe an enquiry into the uatt.i und otter scruthLdn &J tht 

• 	uate.rials on rccord 	u reasoned ore.t on the rcpreent&%.iOrtL 

	

• 	to -tiit 	that if already such exercist' wu 	made and the ca&t of the 

u>u miiied VJw rup0ntent need not .o Into the 

• 	ex 	cisc., 	buc 	i:ti.id 	they 	:J.IiQULd • v its in I nicute 	the 	dutiOtt to 	thu 

• 	3. 	.• 	ic.h the ubove observation th 	aiicutiOit 	Lqtd 	do-1 
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W) I i q Ia r iy n ci f 	I ti A j H A wd 00 r . 	\ 

I 	cii.jagcd an c:ii1 labourer ,y t)la cti 	i 11ccr 	T*zpuri.n 

Jriu.r>', 1994 And 1 continu,d am iuch till luJ.y, 1990 wh.p my engagement 

	

• 	
dlncontinued. I i:epreaenttd to the outhority for givikij we benefit 

O(. temporary statue as 1 hd wor} D1Oo than 240 dy in a ' 

crenrntmtjon dt. 23-06-99 wa5 not cOnuij,td. 
 

ticu.s O f 	Y mfl'gc''1t me 	s under 	 : 	.Y : 	•, 

	

• 	. 	 . 	 . 	 ••• 	• 	•, 	• 

	

I 	•. 

,••: 	:. - 	1994 	-- 	41 	dy 	 ,l 
I ,  

I 	 •.. 	55 	H 	. 	

. 	- 
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Y Cc V 	hot COnS idnrod, I tilo d an ppicaton in the I 

waa rcJi. a t red as 0A320/2 000 which we d 4 .mpOd 

26-09-20CJ1 ishcrein honocabje Tribunal hab directod to congidor,', 	. 

fly 

AtIl enclosing hcrcI th ii copy of the udcr pAnucd by tho TL iuflai 	i 

	

.1 	j#IId requeited you to conbicier my caee for grant of Temporary tMr e..,' 
0 	 . 	 • 	 . 	

• 	
•.,. 	• 

thin • t a h1 1 rcut.ds ever ç rate ful to you • 	 • . 	 • 
• 1 	I• 	.• 	
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Youre f a.Lthfuiy . 	. 
01 0  

A i 	I(eprcr%tior1 	 I 
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(A (]OI'i OF INDIA EN'flRiIUSJ) 
GENFRAL ri ANAG ER 

ASSAM CIRCLE::ULUI)AJtl::GUWAI.l,\ft78 1007 

St iS.2 111 ')S I 	 Dated at Guwaliati the 27/06 / 2002 

14)jiniiiddin Aliiued, 	
tb R o i• ic'. '., c 	y 

il e.eJI1j1JO. I3ai';:nnboj; 
iJist: Kaiurup. 1\;;sani 

Sn Li:- Reularization o1'uuuj Wbouivin 

L - 	 ltd';- Your Iel ) r entutiOn On the' above suject, 

I .  

\iiili 10iww': Ri )uiu YquVwnwoun on th e U  buyu livilliolml Subject it Is 	be iiit'u iuutI '1w uhututtr )u 	l,eQu tiiuit'tii,ljiy euguuijuud uuuud it 11 , 1111liplivo its 	t)IiO\Ys, 

You were not cnaged lbr any vork eiihrii Rangiya Sub.l)ivision or 'rezur Sub-
L)vjio. '  

The eugaemeut C.ertilicnte purportedly issued by Shri B. Rai and submitted to Support 
your claim is (Ike and iibi'ieated, 
Siuti Rnm has \mamtcd the cet tmimeite bcioic the Dpti Luimen( ml Conimuuec titd asscd 
that he had not issued such certi Iicate, : 

L)cpite clear iuistruclioii•s yoU have omitted to appeam bRre time Departmenutl 

	

Veii caLio Commimimittee 'on 241111002 hf the ollice ciianmtiei 	i t)L 	ot' 

	

'1In1' ii) JiiCsui( )'UtIf' 	iM' 

.1. Siiil ftuiju Roy isacahic splicer working all iuIomm 	mm l'ciptuu' 	A. I Ic has no icusoim to 
is';uciate iuiiiulI' iii 111V wol.N ol I 	uigia Sub-I)i\ 151011, \ Itkli is a pail ol' Kuiuirtip 

'I 	UIII District, It is u n it:1111  b1V uluimi Siti'i Roy could enagci you for \vuu'k in Ramia 
Stulu'l)ivkiom that U 	I 'r stich it loqj, duuuiioum, 

• Iii tim': f.- lei ;mmm(I cimcumn,. 'ices as above it is eocludcd that votir claimmi is tike, The sallic is it'c'ii .liu..ly tejccL:d. 

	

i'iem',: umulc that lull Inc them' etii'm'eoimdcmuee tin lime subject (mom 	you 	'ill be cmmtertttiume1. L.1  

(4/ 

.• 

(. 

C. I 
.\.s1(, I)im'tctui 	1\t'u,mmi 	l.e.t1) 

l'um (luiul Cemmcmal \L:tlt:tcu 
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pruuont Cont.ii:j,t Petition C0IIII.:lu.tnir:g (iLlOut 
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IN THE CENTAL•Ab' 	TR.TIVE TRIBUNAL , 
GUWAHAT I BENCH: AT GUWAHAT I 

O.A. NO.122/2004 

Nd. Mojimuddin Ahmed 	...Applicant 
-vs.- 

Union of India &'Another 	...Respondents. 

(Written statements tiled by the Bharat 
Sanchar Nigam Limited, Respondent No. 2 to 4) 

The written statements of the above respondent.s are 
as follows: 

That a copy of the Original Application No. 

122/2004 (hereinafter referred to as the 

"application") has been served on the answering 

respondents. The respondents have gone through the 

some and understood the contents thereof. 

That save and except those statements made in the 

application, which are specifically admitted, all 

other statements are hereby denied. 

That the application is barred by limitation. The 

alleged cause of action arose as on 1994/19.98 or 

27.6.2002 when the speaking order was passed and on 

6.1.2003, when the contempt petition No.24/2002 was 

discharged. 

That the application is liable to be dismissed as 

the same has been filed, without implicating the 

necessary party, namely, Sri N Singh, who has 

allegedly issued the certificate on the basis of 

which the present application has been filed. 

That the application is also not maintainable so 

far as the answering respondent NO. 2, 3 and 4 are 
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concerned. The respondent No.2, 3 and 4 are the 

officers of the Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd. (in short 

'BSNL'). The law is well settled that the BSNL is 

• not amenable to the jurisdiction of this Hon'ble 

tribunal as the BSNL has not yet been notified by 

the govt. as required under the provisions of 

Section 14(2) of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 

1985. • 

6. 	That before traversing the different paragraphs 

made in the application, the respondents give a 

brief history of the facts and circumstances of the 

case a s under:' 

(a) That prior to• filing of this application the 

applicant alongwith 8 others filed another 

application vide CA. No. 320/2000. In the said 

application the name of the applicant was allegedly 

wrongly written as Md. Mojibur Ráhman. The said 

mistake was corrected subsequently by the applicant 

by filing a Misc. Application which was registered 

as Misc. Application No. 127/2001.. By the said 

application the said applicant, sought correction of 

the name and to be replaced by the name Md. 

Mojimuddin Ahmed, son of Basiruddin Ahmed, village-

Mokhanea, PC- Borauboi and accordingly the same was 

corrected by inserting his name at Si. No; 5 of the 

applicants in CA No. 320/2000.. The said application 

was heard by this Hon'ble Tribunal and finally 

• disposed of vide order dated 26.9.2001. By the said 

order this Hon'bie Tribunal directed the applicants 

to make fresh representations before the Chief 

• 

	

	General Manager along with materials available in 

support of their claims and such re'present'ations 

• was directed to be filed within 2 weeks from the 

date of the order. It was further directed that on 

submission of ,  such representation the respondents 

were to cause an enquiry into the matter and after 

scrutini2ing.all the materials on records and then 

to pass a reasoned order. By the said order, it was 
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further observed by this Hon'ble, Tribunal that in 

case such exercise was already mad .e and the case of 

the applicants were examined, the respondents need 

not go into the fresh exercise and instead the 

respondents would communicate the decisions to the 

applicants. 

The copies of the Misc. Application No. 

127/2001 and the copy of the order dated 

26.9.2001 passed in OA No. 320/2000 are 

annexed as Annexure Ri and R2 

respectively. 

(b) That in compliance to the said direction given by 

this Hon'blé Tribunal the respective authorities 

started the process of enquiry/ investigation of 

the matter. On scrutiny, it was dectected that the 

certificates on the basis of which the applicants 

raised their claims were found to be issued by the 

Cable Splicer, Tezpur. Accordingly, communication 

was made vide Letter No. GM(K)/Court Case/OA-

320/2000/11 dated 21.6.2002. Enquiry was also made 

to locate as' to in which place the applicants were 

engaged as alleged which was reflected in the 

internal communication of the respondents made vide 

No. X-1/DE(Ext)III/01-02/07 dated 18.7.2001. 

Ultimately, the Verification Committee examined the 

S'.D.O.T (Rangia), S.D.O.P (Tezpur) and Sri B.Rai, 

the Cable Splicer, S.D.O.P, Tezpuf who allegedly 

issued 'the engagement certificates. The SDOT 

(Rangia), SDOP (Tezpur) and Sri B.Rai unequivocally 

stated that the applicants had never been engaged 

as casual labourer. Sri B.Rai in his answer to the 

queries •made to him categorically denied that he 

had ever issued any such certificates or that the 

signatures given in the certificates were his own. 

He stated that he never knew any of the applicants. 

The Verification Committee. also issued the letters 

individually to the applicantâ through registered 
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• post. But none of them' appeared before the 

Verification Committee. Accordingly, the 

Verification Committee found that none of the 

applicants had ever worked under the respondents. 

The copies of the letter dated 

21.6.2002, 18.7.2001, minutes Of the 

Verification Committee dated 27.1.2002, 

statements of SDOT (Rangia), SDOP 

(Tezpur) and the answer to the querries 

by Sri B.Rai, the registered Postal 

Receipts are annexed as Annexure R3, R4, 

R5, R6, R7, .R8 and R9 respectively. 

That thereafter, the competent authority informed 

the applicants individually about the findings of 

the Verification Committee and informed that their 

claims were fake. This was • done vide letter No. 

STES-21/398/36. dated 27.6.2002 through Registered 

A/D post. The present applicant received the said 

communication on 2.7.2002. 

• 	The copies of. the said letter dated 

27.6.2002 and the duly acknowledged AID 

• 	 card are annexed as Annexure RiO and Rh 

respectively. 

That while the process of Verification Committee 

was going on, the applicants in OA No.. 320/2000 

filed a contempt petition before this Hon'ble 

Tribunal alleging contempt of court which was 

registered as CP No. 24/2002. The said contempt 

petition was heard on 6.1.2003 but there was no 

representation from the side of the contempt 

petitioner. 	This 	Fion'bl.e 	Tribunal 	therefore 

11 
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recorded this in the order sheet itself. 

Accordingly the rule was discharged. 

The copy of the order dated 6.1.2003 

passed in CP • No. 24/2002 1  is annexed 

hereto as Annexure R12. 

(e) That as explicit from the records, the present 

applicant was the applicant No.5 in the OA No. 

320/2000 where the alleged engagement pariiculars 

annexed thereto were in the name of Majibur Rahman 

	

• 	 and were replaced and considered as those of Md. 

NajimuddinAhmed. According to the said particulars 

	

• 	 of engagement, the applicant showed himself to be 

engaged as under: 

1994 	 - 	203 days 

1995 	 - 	265 days 

1996 	 - 	275 days 

1997 	 - 	271 days 

1998 	 120 days 

• 	Those engagement particulars were supported by the 

certificate allegdly issued by one B.Rai, Cable 

Splicer. Whereas, in the instant application, the 

engagement particulars of the applicant has been 

• 	shown as: 

Year 	Month 	Days 

1994 	Jan to Dec 	241 days 

1995 	-do- 	 .255 days 

1996 • 	-do- 	 265 days 

1997 	-do- 	 263 days 

• 1998 	Jan to July ' 196 days 

Such alleged engagement are supported by a 

certificate allegedly issued by one N.Singh, .S.I 

(as in Annexure A of the OA) 



From the records it is apparent that there are 2 

different sets of certificates issued by 2 

different persons and both certifying the 

engagement period from 1994 to 1998 •with different 
• 

	

	 No. of days. Such certificates cannot therefore be 

accepted under Tany circumstances and the answering 

• respondents express their doubt over the 

genuineness of the.Annexure A ceitificate. Inthis 

connection the answering respondents also state 

• tha as the applicant has 'solely based his claim on 

the basis of the said alleged certificate at 

Annexure A, the person allegedly issuing such 

certificate should have been implicated• as a 

necessary party to the aplication in order to 

establish the genuineness of the certificate and 

the engagement' particulars. In absence, of such 

party no decision can be arrived at with regard to 

the engagement particulars. of the applicant. The 

answering respondents therefore örave the leave of 

this Hon'ble Tribunal to direct the applicant to 

impliáate Sri. N. S{ngh as a necessary party and 

due notice should be sent to him for proper 

adjudication of the matter. That applicant' further 

may be directed to produce the original certificate 

for proper scrutiny by the respondents and of this 

Hon'ble Tribunalso as the genuineness of the said 

Annexur.e A certificate could.be establisheth 

The copy of the certificate annexed by 
the applicant in OA No. 320/2000 is 
annexed hereto as Annexure R13.' 

7. That with regard to this statement made in the para 
1 of the application the answering respondents 

state that as explained hereinabove and under the 
facts and circumstances of the case there Is no 

cause of action to justify the filing of the 

instant application. 
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8. 	That with regard to this statement made in the para 

2 of the application the answering respondents 

state that the respondent No. 2 to 4 are the 

authorities of the Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd. 

(hereinafter referred to as the 'BSNL"), a Company 

duly registered under the Companies Act, 1956 and a 

State within the meaning of Article 12 of the 

Constitution of India and the authorities under it. 

The BSNL is not yet brought under the jurisdiction 

of the Hon'ble Tribunal by notification to be 

issued by the Govt. of India as required under 

Section 14(2) of the Central Administrative 

Tribunal Act, 1985 (hereinafter referred to as the 

"Act"). Unless such notification is issued as 

required by law, no direction or order could be 

passed/ issued against the BSNL and the authorities 

under it. Hence, the application is liable to be 

dismissed for the want. of jurisdiction atleast 

against the answering respondents. 

• 	 9. 	That with regard to the statements made in para 3 

of the application, the answering respondents state 

reiterate and reassert the foregoing statements 

made in these written statements and state that the 

application is not maintainable and is liable to be 

dismissed as it is barred by limitation as provided 

under Section 20 and 21 of the Administrative 

Tribunals Act, 1985. 

10. That the answering respondents have no comment to I 

offer to the statements made in para 4.1, 4.2, 4.3, 

4.4, 4.5, 4.6, 4.7, 4.80,  4.9 and 4.10 of the 

application, the answering respondents state that 

as stated hereinabove the claim of the applicant is 

false, baseless and an attempt made for wrongful 

gain. The respondents in this regard reassert and 



'8..' 

reiterate the foregoing statements made in this 

written statements and deny the correctness of 

those statements made by the applicant for far the 

claim of the alleged engagement of the applicant as 

casual labour is concerned. It is also pertinent to 

point out here that the engagement particulars of 

the applicant are not only doubtful but also 

contradictory on the face of the records. The. 

• inconsistent and bogus nature of the claim of the 

petitioner is evident from the fact that the 

applicant.himself has made a statement in Para 4.2 

of the application that he was engaged upto June 

1998 whereas in the same para he has again stated 

that he was engaged upto July 1998. This is a clear 

instance which shows how the statements are false 

and fabricated. 

11. That with regar,d to the statements made in para 
4.11, 4.12 and 4.13 the answering respondents state 

that under no circumstances of provisions of 

ia/rules, the case of the applicant could, be 

considered as the contentions of the applicant are 

not made bonafide. 

0 

• 12. That with regard to the statements made in para 51 

to 5.13, the answering respondents state under the 

given facts and circumstances of the instant case 

and the settled provisions of law, the grounds 

shown to justify the interference by this Hon'ble 

Tribunal are not maintainable and tenable in law 

and as such the application is liable to be 

dismissed with cost. . 

13. That with regard to the statements 'made in para 6 

and 7 of the application, the answering respondents 

state that the entire matter has been finally heard 
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between the same parties and by this Hon'ble 

Tribunal itself and hence the present application 

is barred by the doctrine of res judiciata. The 

respondents also state that the declaration made in 

para 7 of the application is misleading and amounts 

to suppression of material facts as explicit from 

the records itself and the same matter was bought 

before this Hon'ble tribunal vide OA No. 320/2000 

and CP No. 24/2002. The present application is 

therefore liable to be dismissed on this count 
alone. 

14. That with regard to the statements made in para 
8.1, 8.2 and 9.1, the answering respondents state 

that in any view of the matterand the facts and 

circumstances of the case, the relevant records and 

under the provisions of law, the applicant is not 

entitled to any relief, whatsoever, and the 

application •is liable to be dismissed with cost. 

In the premises aforesaid, it is 

therefore, prayed that Your 

Lordahips would be pleased to hear 

the parties, peruse the records and 

after hearing the parties and 

perusing the records shall also be 

pleased to dismiss the application 

with cost. 

0 
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Verification 

(jk c.bth...... at present work'ing 
as 	. 	,.tç%%cAJy.... ........ . ...................................... 	in 	the 

office of the Chi.ef General Manager, Bharat Sanchar 

• Nigam Ltd., Assam Circle ;  Guwahati, being competent 

and duly authorized to sign this verification do 

hereby 'solemnly affirm and state that the 

statements made in para L4 L.L.0_t .... . are 

true to my knowledge and belief,those made in para 

............... ... being matter of records are 

true to my information derived therefrom and the 
• 

	

	
rest are my humble subfnission before this Hon'ble 

Tribunal. I have not suppressed any material fact. 

• 	And I sign this veification.on this 	tt fiday of 

May, 2005 at Guwahati. 

DEPONENT 
Aictaflt DiretOtTtCO' 

OIC the ChOf •u evI 

As8m TelECOm 
CircI' uvvhat'? 

13 
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AT GUWATI 

Misc.. Jp1icatic 	Na. 	 i'ooi 

C Zn 0 A No. 320/2000 	) 

, 

Md MOZffljl Au 	& °...plicants 

-vs- 

Union of India & ore 	-.eepondente 

In the mztter of 

Correction of name of 

applicant No.5 in the O.A. 

-AND- 

Zn the matter of $ 

Md Mojimuddin Ahmed, 

/o Batiruddin thni& 

'• vill- Mokhanea 

P.0- florboj 

I 	- S  •.Petitioner 

Certied to be true copy. -vs 

I-Advocate 	- The Union of India &ors 

...Respondents 

The humble application of 

the Petitioner above naueds 

.00•0 •. .. 
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1 

PECTFULLY SHEWETH 

1. 	That the Petitioner was one ..E'the applicants 

who filed O.A. No.320/2000 before the Hon'ble Tribunal 

S . 	That in si No.5 under co1n Particulars of 

'the applicants • the Petitioner's name has been wrongly 

tered and his name and partilri hs been wrongly 

shown by mistake. In fact no such persoü was engaged 

by the 4spondents. 

That the a1 r1O.5 should have contained the 

ne of the Pctitionr who war. engaçod by the Respondent 

from January/94 to July/98 and thereafter • The Poti-' 

tioner having worked for more than 4 years An is entitled 
to regularistjon, 

4. 	That the mistake of non spperanoe of the 

petitioner's name in 31 No.5 w as through overeigh 

as much as there was no such person engaged as calusa]. 

1s1ourdre by the Respondent, 

5, 	That in view of the above the si flo.5 of the 

0 A be replaced by Petitioner. 
I v  

It is therefore prayed that the 

Mcble Tribtna1 be pleased to admit 

this application and iAllow Petitioner's 

name to be inserted in 61 N.0,5 deleting 

• 	 the Same. 

- And for this act of kindness.petitioner shall duty bound 

• ever pray. 

	

.•, 	 -..----•-----*•-•••-• 	 •-•.••- 	

0 	 •• 
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iN 1 I I 	I 	F U A I, A I) 	A Ti V E T U lIt U ii A L 
/ 

(.'tiuj 
AP1utjo Nu.320 of 2000 

	

VuLo of du 	Thin tho 26th thiy Of Scptu in b'r 2001 

	

hi' Ju I l Lice 	Cli t , wdlI ttry  

Md 	Qtrni AU 

Md. -lslAw Ali 

JJfl FfüIj.fl maci ALL 

4.....fld, Abul HUS.t 

5. Md.' - MOjlp,y ,dLUn Aiim ad 

G. Md. Zk1rA1t 

7 .  Hd. Abul Alt 

8, Siwj Lpu 13ihyu 
9. Md, Khabir A LL 

y Advocate Mr B. H1Lukar. 

-- 'eruui.j - 

I. 	l)io  U rdmi of IId.i.'L(JI)L.u1gof1t c d by thu SecretAry tQ Uie Covcm ituellt of Injj tly of .'.Cu 0 1 m 
N 

The Clf Ceiera1 Nwaer, 
Tele ~ ojutnuiic..itj.oi%, 

The Sub— Diyislonul Officer, 
TCQSU uIu:j01 	i'ezopur, 

Mr A. L)eb 'Roy 1  Sr. C,G.S,C, und B.C. Patj 	ACICU. C.C.S.c. 

je 

• 	 I  

•1 	' 	',, 	 • 	 . 

.1 

•T 	 . 

• 	
4,'• 	

.•• Ce 	
0be 

vvp 
ocat 

The oiUy 	
ue )vo1yed in LhiS UPu)fl perttLlul .,j to CO[ 

of te m pory st 	Lis per the Scheme under u 	flpirt m cut of 
in m urdcjj,,,1 

2. 	I tve 	 r !. Hjk,1r 	lirftcd cou1I 
 

• 
u 	 r 	13.C. 	

t'.ii'j 	Adijj 	 'i' 	itdiidftiite 	thc 	C1iltij 
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,e 	recoLd, 	whfl. 	UInocUe 	ui\ 	casy 	tk 	for 	the 	TLihUnal. 	In 	thu 

w ttrtce, 	to 	u) 	'e t 	ti 	efld3 	of 	jucice 	the 	1iCiI1ILi 	ho 	tue 	uiiie 
c.ircu 

IllflU 10 ieC 	uJ.0 	Li 	Ctt 	O 	tn uku 	&8h 	rj1)rUrtLtt:SI)lt 	tn:Loru 	t1tt 	Ch.iif 

C enerul. 	H lIIIJ 	.r, 	eCQ I 	UI UflICLLLLQfl, 	IA1On 	with 	tit'.' 	i 	 u 

1fi 	 ut 	t.Jiur 	ia.itiit. 	'Ihe 	a1icrIV3 	wuy 	uInuSt 	k:stfld 	rjL;4ut- 
— 

twn 	diYdua11y 	 two 	icck 	trorn 	toduy. 	1,fsuch 	ruprei1Qn 

u.r 	11ud 	ty 	the 	UpLUI%tJI 	the 	Chi. 	G,ucuJ 	thtruir, 	Tu,hu o%wcethdfl 

-. 	
enquIry 	intO 	tiIC 	ivattI 	und 	after 	 uU 	thu 

nat,zi..iU 	on 	record 	pi 	a 	reasoned 	orUu 	on 	the 	rep 	SC! 	4.ttLOIlki. 	t11 

to 	sut.e 	that 	if 	ji l rej,dy 	such 	excrcisv 	wus 	cnde 	and 	the 	cu 	uf 	the 

were 	eu uutU, 	the 	reuponeIItS 	need 	not 	O 	tj\t) 	thu 	Lrt.1I 

CXC.tC, 	L)uc, tIlUy 	thuu1.t 	wIu in' iitcuto 	th 	t.t.ut' 	I.e 	thQ 

1 
LUuiitu. 

ri.h 	tJIU 	LtJOvc 	())s.4rvuduf% 	tII 	ui1icuetuII 	;t t(I1i 	dtQt.4.d 

7he4u 	huwuv, 	no order as to o. 

d/ V1CC.QAIJttN4 

- 
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1I,e(QtI 

4III',,II',1l1 I 
*4III1 	•.1 k4r 
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ANNEXURE: &3 

BHARAT SANCHAR NKJAM LIMIILD 
(A Government of litha Lzterprise) 

0/0 the General Manager, Kamrup District, 

ulubari : Guwahati 

No: -GM(K)/COUrt case/OA-32012000/ 11 
	Dated at Guwahati the 21 -6-2002. 

To 
The Asstt. Director Telecom (Legal). 

0/0 the C.G.M.T./GuWahati. 
Assam Circle. Boraservice. Guwahati-7. 

Subject:- CAT/Guwahati OA. No, 320/2000 order dated 26th Sept.20011rflP1ementat10h1 reg. 

Ref -Yoir letter No. STES-21/290/32 dated 03-05-2002. 

Please refer to your above mentioned letter on the subject cited above. In this connection it is 

intimated that ,the applicants of above OA were neither worked under the Rangia subdivision nor 

any records 
available at Mabari as informd by D.E. (Extl.11I)/Adabal'1. According to OA the 

certificates issued by cable splicer Tezpur. So the records may be available at Tezpur 

subdivision . ,  

Inview of the reports of the DE.(Extl-lll) the engagement of these Mazdoors 

under SDOP/Ranga was denied. As no records available in Kammp SSA, this office cannot 

enquire or scrutinise of their engagement particulars as per CAT judgement. 

A copy of the letter received from D.E.(Extl-I11)/Adab&1 is enclosed herewith 

for your information and necessary action please. 

Enclo. : -As stated above. 

i__)) 2-1  ~Ut vt)2.  
Sub-Divisional Engineer (Legal) 
0/0 GMT /KTD/GH-78 1007. 
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f 	 ANNEXURE; KV 
4'4k :tSt. 

Minutes of the ,neelmg of the verification committee held in the chamber of 
DE(P&A), 0/0 TDM, Tezpur on 22-01-2002 at 11.00 hrs.  

The meeting was held as schedule in this office memo number X-
1NC/320/01-02/6 dated 24-12-2001 with the following members: 

Shi J.N.Deori, DE(P&A) — Chairman 
Shi P.C.Daimari, DE (Mtce.), Mongoldoi. 
Shri S.S.P.Singhii, DE M/W, Tezpur. 
Shi S.Chakraborty, SDE(HRD)!fezpur. 

In addition the following officers/officials were also present: 

I. Shri M.Bhuyan, SDOP-Iffezpur. 
ShrI T.Ahmed, SDOT/Rangia. 
Sh1iBaijuRoy,T/M. 

The meeting started duly and a statement of Shri B.Roy, TIM was recorded. 

Asta1ement of Shri T.AhIned, SDOT/Rangia was also recorded. The 
applicants of  the concerned case laying before CATs, Guwahati Branch were also 
called to apptar before the committee by letter through SDOT/Rangia but none of 
them turned Upbefore the committee, and as such their statement could not be 
recorded. SDOTIRangia informed before the committee that said letters were sent to 
the addresses through postal service. 

Therefore, it appears that the applicaius namely Md. Mozamil All and eight 
others do not work under SDOT/Rangia nor did they work under SDOP-IuI'ezpur. 
Also the applicants did not appear before the committee to establish their claims oi u 
identi1t the person, issuing certificate. 
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(1 
UJ 1.•\1U'i' SACl IAR NICA\1 LIAII'I'J;l) 

(,I (, OI"i: (.)i IA'D/, 
0/0 TIIEC' ' IEF GJNEJ1 MANAGER 

ASSAM C1RC LL::ULUI ) AItI . :GU\VI\II,\ .II78 1007 

Dnd at Gu\vaiiatj the 27/ 06 / 2002 

. 1, 

N 10ji'llUddillAhiiied, . 	
Le.i iiiij.ti ii. J?i, i. 	Ly 	A'4 

Stil:- I 	gLiImiation Ol'ii 	labuiire,. 

Rel:- Your re1resefl(ut 1011 On the ubuve subject. 

Wiili ieIl'egic': Ri you: rclucwIlullj1 On th tihove i 	lit 	ned 	•ihject it is to he itttiil tli 	'he JiiutIer)iu heejt LJioi'uiiliiy exajithied :111(1 it Irullspirvs us lollo\vs. 

1. You 	
ere not engaged l'or any work either in Raiigiya Stih1)ivisi0 or 

i'e/pur Sub. 

2 The cilgageinent c'e,'.tilkatc Purportedly issued by Shri B Rai and ;ubniiucd to suppo 
your claim i Ililse and libi'icated, 

Shj Rni has MAW 
the celiIicale hei1 the Departiitent;tl Cojiiinittc and asserted 

ihtit he had not is;ued such cert 

3. Despite cierir 
hstrucoons you have oinittei to appeal' belure the Departmcnt 

jatji Cul)iInhlee(Il 21.01.2002 in th oIiie chamber 
 1I.)PJ, ftijnii In pi e,effl 	 I 

.1. Alti Baiju Roy isa cable splicer 'vorkiiig nil milong iii 
le,ptir S.5,\. I Ic luts ijo Ieau to 

	

in ilie vuk ul' Riiga Suh-l)i ki0n, 	hich is :t pait ol' 'I 	I'f1III 1)isu-ici, Ii is IiiiteiiiibIe ihut 	Iiri Roy could eIlg;lgLI you lr \Vuih iii l'ngi, l.J)ivisit,, that too I. '  suet, a bug durniin,i, 

I,, tim: bid and circu,,i,, 	ices as above it i cuneIudet that vow' chum 	is lake, Flue stul% is 'I 	m 'hii;.ly :ejectd. 

hole tI:,: uutIinujIR'r cuI'j )u:de,, 	on ilk' 	utjec( lion, \otl \\ill  he elite: tniuued 

coc1l 

ce . C 
•((, l)ULe(' L'iuiu 	t':uI} 

iu 	(.IdCI Gemiet;ml 
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lii., 	tori 'ble Hr 	.?Jhtt0, 
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Thia Tribu,s.j h 

200o on 26 .J. 2001 . Thu 
Ojrujv port ut 

or&In r jionlid Ny Liii ii Tribuit ol 	lied i oo ilii'js, 
'The Ap$)jjc un ta may eubsul t det I IoU rvproa,.50t0t100 

indiv1tIu11Y wI thiii two wj,,kij 	tod0y.  . U nuch tepi.u- OCIit,iL lotte o'u ell
eit by the 0pt,1t Ce,, Li, • Lh 	Ct0 	

OUISIILO] Mn,ijsir . . 	. 	 1 1i'u..i "Ullic ution 	h.1 11 o liuuo 
t'• '. 	 . 	 ( 1

a nsjuii y in to tiso m t tot os,d aL tot 
1• 	

dCrutj8 	
all thu 'Soterlijie on \\ 	 rncrd pa 	

aeSonod ordor o 
thu rc$JruaU;itt tuna • Hued leo,, to 

) 

i))  
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Hd Hozosnj I All 	
pr000ntud Lit, ,  

prouoflt COflt,.,,j,t I1etjtl0 
°ilI'lUiSllflg osiout 

US 
thu dl ruo Lion .j von by 

tisi n 'rr ibun I • Tcl ,,y Whefl t 	cia to' hon 
c&lloU tii, In iso 'lJ'j'UOL'eriot. Oil IiIfl1 S 
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